shall be based upon the total assessed valuation of his respective12

county for the preceding taxable year in the following categories13

and for the following amounts:14

(a) For counties having a total assessed valuation of15

less than Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00), a salary of16

Twenty-nine Thousand Dollars ($29,000.00);17

(b) For counties having a total assessed valuation of18

at least Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00), but less than19

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00), a salary of Thirty-two20

Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($32,300.00);21

(c) For counties having a total assessed valuation of22

at least Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00), but less than23

Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00), a salary of24

Thirty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($33,700.00);25

(d) For counties having a total assessed valuation of26

at least Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00), but less27

than One Hundred Twenty-five Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00), a28

salary of Thirty-four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($34,700.00);29

(e) For counties having a total assessed valuation of30

at least One Hundred Twenty-five Million Dollars31

($125,000,000.00), but less than Three Hundred Million Dollars32

($300,000,000.00), a salary of Forty Thousand Four Hundred Dollars33

($40,400.00);34

(f) For counties having a total assessed valuation of35

at least Three Hundred Million Dollars ($300,000,000.00), but less36

than One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00), a salary of37

Forty-four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($44,700.00);38

(g) For counties having a total assessed valuation of39

One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00), but less than Two Billion40

Dollars ($2,000,000,000.00), a salary of Forty-five Thousand Seven41

Hundred Dollars ($45,700.00);42

(h) For counties having a total assessed valuation of43

Two Billion Dollars ($2,000,000,000.00) or more, a salary of44

Forty-six Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($46,700.00).45

(2) The annual salary established for the members of the46

board of supervisors shall not be reduced as a result of a47

reduction in total assessed valuation.48

(3) The salary of the members of the board of supervisors49

shall not be increased under this section until the board of50